

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND DEVELOPMENT 19246 WACHENO PARKWAY OREGON CITY, OR 97045 PHONE: 503-650-3347

APPLICATION/PERMIT TO ADOPT-A-ROAD

NAME OF GROUP:	
NAME OF GROUP SPOKESPERSON:	
ADDRESS:	
PRIMARY PHONE: SECONDARY PHONE:	
EMAIL:	
NAME TO APPEAR ON SIGN:	
NAME OF ROAD(S) YOU REQUEST PERMISSION TO PICK UP LITTER ON:	
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROAD MILES: NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS:	

I, (we) understand that the Clackamas County Department of Transportation and Development reserves the right to refuse, cancel or revise and Adopt-A-Road Permit is the County's sole discretion. The group acknowledges the hazardous nature of the work and agrees to comply with the program terms and conditions and safety rules to the satisfaction of the Department.

In consideration of the granting of this permit to enter onto and/or occupy the aforementioned right-of-way(s) the permittee, the group, the volunteer participants or their agents agree to release and discharge Clackamas County, its officers, employees and agents from any and all claims, actions, demands and causes of action arising out of the work performed, the actions performing the work or the implementation of the terms of this permit. Further, the permittee agrees to indemnify, hold harmless, and defend the County, the Board of County Commissioners, its officers, employees and agents against all claims, actions and demand, and all expenses incidental to investigation and defense, arising from the permittee's use and occupancy of the County's right-of-way.

Any and all volunteers of the group or other persons while engaged in the performance of any work or service under this agreement shall not be considered employees of the Department or Clackamas County and are not covered by the provisions of ORS 656 while performing the terms of this permit.

SPECIAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PERMIT:

1. All participants shall sign a release of liability on forms provided by the County and submit said release
to the County prior to commencing work.
2. Other Conditions:
The undersigned understands that this permit is issued pursuant to the terms and conditions contained nerein and is further bound by the terms of the program rules and Department policies and procedures.
Signature:
Date:
ADDDOVAL
APPROVAL:
Clackamas County Department of Transportation and Development
Ву:
Date: